-

f 64

March 29, 1948

7478 |

P4T9
7480
7481
7482
7483
- 7484
- 7486
- 7491
© 7499
- 7501
7502
' 7503
- 7508
" 7509
- 7510
© 7512
7516
7521
© 7522
w523
7524
7539
7543
7546
7547

| Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commigsioner Bailey, and uﬁanimously
carried, that the increase in salary of Faye Carney, Assigtant Probation Officer, of $5.00
per month, commencing Mareh 1, 1948 untll a salary of $200.00 per month is reached, be and

Ruby M. Nowlin
] fl f

L} ] ]
L] L] "

Hargld %. Sheaﬁhart

Southern Kans. Greyhound Lines
Tulsa Line Service Co.

Frances Carleton Groce¢yyfiﬂ’*

Gertrude Guy Grocery.:
Hortons Market .=
Hunsgcker % Cg.

Peoples Ice Co.
Dr. Dean 8. Plerce

" " i "
Publie Service Co.
Schuman Merc. Co.
Goodwlll Industries
Griffin-Goodner
Beatrice Creamery Co.
Nagh-Finch
Adair Typewriter Co.
Fitzgerald Funeral Home
Tulsa Funeral Home

Tulsa County Public Health Ass'n.

the same is hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Coueh, and unanimougly
carried, that any contractor, or individual, who cuts streets or roads for Sewer Digtricts

or other pﬁrposes must obtain a permit from the County Engineer, and post a Surety Bond of

$1,000.00 with the County Commissioners.

Motion made by Commigsioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

carried, that the Petition to Vacate Alley-Way in Tulsa County, Oklahoma, to-wlt:

be accepted, together with Surety Bond, in the amount of $50.00, and that Public Notice be

Meals

Stamps : !

Material & Repair

Car Expense '
Meals,Lodging, Car Exp.
Supplies
Transportatlion

Towel Service

Groceries
R

Glot%ing

Ice Books

Glaﬁses

Service
Glot?ing

Groceries
"

)

Rental :
Ambu%ance Serxice,

Transportation

An alley-way approximately 435 feet long and 16
feet wide, lyin% to the South and East of lots
1

One (1) to Ten

0) inclusive, of Block Four (4);

and to the North and West of Lots Fourteen (14),
Fifteen (15), Sixteen (16) and Seventeen (17), of
Bloek Four (4), all in Second Lake Sub-Division,

Tulga County, Oklahoma, such alley-way lying between

gaid Lots One (1) to Ten (10), inclusive, of said
Block Four (4), and sald Lots Fourteen (14) to
Seventeen (17), inclusive of said Block Four (4).

3.36

9.01
16.75
7.70
27.74
3.77
2.30
1.50
5.00
5.00
10.00
26.21
17.32
36.00
. 9.00
9.00
4'7.03
10.45
19.00
826.00
556.00

. 698.00

22.00
37.50
68.00
04,47

given, setting hearing on the petition before the County Commigsioner for April 19, 1948

at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M.

carriéd, that the Abstractor's Bond of the Guaranty Abstract Company, made by the Travelers

Indemnity Company, in the amount of $5,000.00 be, and the same 1s hereby approved.

carried, that the Report of the County Clerk for the month of February, 1948, be and the

same 1s hereby accepted and filed.

Motion made by Commigsioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

\




