			•
7478 .	Ruby M. Nowlin	Meals	\$ 3.36
7479	u n u	Stamps	9.01
7480	11 11 11	Material & Repair	16.75
7481	81 88 M	Car Expense	7.70
7482	Harold K. Shearhart	Meals, Lodging, Car Exp.	27.74
7483	ES 88 BS	Supplies	3.77
7484	Southern Kans. Greyhound Lines	Transportation	2.30
7486	Tulsa Line Service Co.	Towel Service	1.50
7491	Frances Carleton Grocery	Groceries	5.00
7499	Gertrude Guy Grocery	. 85	5.00
7501	Hortons Market	88	10.00
7502	Hunsecker & Co.	Clothing	26.21
7503	88 80 88	40	17.32
7508	Peoples Ice Co.	Ice Books	36.00
7509	Dr. Dean S. Pierce	Glasses	9.00
7510	ts 11 tt 19	·	9.00
7512	Public Service Co.	Service	47.03
7516	Schuman Merc. Co.	Clothing	10.45
7521	Goodwill Industries	ıı	19.00
7522	Griffin-Goodner	Groceries	826.00
7523	Beatrice Creamery Co.	4	556.00
7524	Nash-Finch	55	. 698.00
7539	Adair Typewriter Co.	Rental	22.00
7543	Fitzgerald Funeral Home	Ambulance Service	37.50
7546	Tulsa Funeral Home	H H	68.00
7547	Tulsa County Public Health Assin.	Transportation	94.47

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, that the increase in salary of Faye Carney, Assistant Probation Officer, of \$5.00 per month, commencing March 1, 1948 until a salary of \$200.00 per month is reached, be and the same is hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that any contractor, or individual, who cuts streets or roads for Sewer Districts or other purposes must obtain a permit from the County Engineer, and post a Surety Bond of \$1,000.00 with the County Commissioners.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Petition to Vacate Alley-Way in Tulsa County, Oklahoma, to-wit:

An alley-way approximately 435 feet long and 16 feet wide, lying to the South and East of Lots One (1) to Ten (10) inclusive, of Block Four (4); and to the North and West of Lots Fourteen (14), Fifteen (15), Sixteen (16) and Seventeen (17), of Block Four (4), all in Second Lake Sub-Division, Tulsa County, Oklahoma, such alley-way lying between said Lots One (1) to Ten (10), inclusive, of said Block Four (4), and said Lots Fourteen (14) to Seventeen (17), inclusive of said Block Four (4).

be accepted, together with Surety Bond, in the amount of \$50.00, and that Public Notice be given, setting hearing on the petition before the County Commissioner for April 19, 1948 at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Abstractor's Bond of the Guaranty Abstract Company, made by the Travelers Indemnity Company, in the amount of \$5,000.00 be, and the same is hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Report of the County Clerk for the month of February, 1948, be and the same is hereby accepted and filed.